
DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
Fiscal Year 2012-2013 

A. Certification of Taxable Value of Property in County by Property Appraiser 

B. Millage Levies on Nonexempt Property: 

1. Required Local Effort 

2. Prior Period Funding Adjustment Millage 

3. Discretionary Operating 

4. Critical Operating Needs 

5. Additional Operating 

6. Additional Capital Improvement 

7. Local Capital Improvement 

8. Discretionary Capital Improvement 

9. Critical Capital Outlay Needs 

10. Debt Service 

TOTAL MILLS 

ESE 139 

EXP.06/3012013 

1.5000 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

SECTION II. GENERAL FUND - FUND 100 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 
FEDERAL: 

Federal Impact. Current Operations 
Reserve Officers Training Corps (ROTC) 
Miscellaneous Federal Direct 
Total Federal Direct 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 
Medicaid 
National Forest Funds 
Federal Through Local 
Miscellaneous Federal through State 
Total Federal Through State And Local 

STATE: 
Florida Education Finance Program (FEFP) 
Workforce Development 
Workforce Development Capitalization Incentive Grant 
Workforce Education Performance Incentive 
Adults With Disabilities 
CO & DS Withheld for Administrative Expense 
Diagnostic and Learning Resources Centers 
Racing Commission Funds 
State Forest Funds 
State License Ta'{ 
District Discretionary Lotterv Funds 
Class Size Reduction Operating Funds 
School Recognition Funds 
Excellent Teaching Program 
Voluntary Prekindergarten Program 
Preschool Proiects 
Reading Programs 
Full Service Schools 
Other Miscellaneous State Revenue 
Total State 

LOCAL: 
District School Ta,es 
Tax Redemptions 
Payment in Lieu ofTaxcs 
Excess Fees 
Tuition (Non-Resident) 
Rent 
Interest. Including Profit On Investment 
Gifts. Grants and Bequests 
Adult General Education Course Fees 
Postsecondary Vocational Course Fees 
Continuing Workforce Education Course Fees 
Capital Improvement Fees 
Postsecondary Lab Fees 
Lifelong Learning Fees 
General Education Development (GED) Testing Fees 
Financial Aid Fees 
Other Student Fees 
Preschool Prol!rat11 Fees 
Prekindergarten Early Intervention Fees 
School Age Child Care Fees 
Other School. Course. and Class Fees 
Miscellaneous Local Sources 
Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
Loans 
Sale of Capital Assets 
Loss Recoveries 
Transfers In: 

From Debt Service Funds 
From Capital Proiects Funds 
From Special Revenue Funds 
From Pennanent Funds 
From Internal Service Funds 
From Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
Fund Balance. July I. 2012 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES, AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Pa~e2 

Account 
Number 

3121 
3191 50.000.00 
3199 
3100 50.000.00 

3202 100.000.00 
3255 
3280 
3299 
3200 100.000.00 

3310 20.589.427.00 
3315 882.821.00 
3316 
3317 22.448.00 
3318 60.211.00 
3323 3.100.00 
3335 
3341 213.250.00 
3342 
3343 62.000.00 
3344 
3355 6.233.012.00 
3361 350.249.00 
3363 
3371 466.000.00 
3372 20.000.00 
3373 
3378 
3399 420.000.00 
3300 29.322.518.00 

3411 9.292.838.00 
3421 
3422 14.000.00 
3423 
3424 
3425 20.000.00 
3430 45.000.00 
3440 
3461 
3462 240.000.00 
3463 
3464 
3465 
3466 
3467 
3468 
3469 
3471 80.000.00 
3472 35.000.00 
3473 30.000.00 
3479 500.00 
3490 491.722.00 
3400 10.249.060.00 

39.721.578.00 

3720 
3730 
3740 

3620 
3630 
3640 
3660 
3670 
3690 
3600 

2800 7.671.563.49 

47.393.141.49 



DISTRICT SCIIOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUj\L'IARY BUDGET 
For J.'iscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

GEi"I'ERAL FUND - FUND 

ESE 139 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 

For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

SECTION 111 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS FOOD SERVICES FUND 410 . - -
Account 

ESTIMATED REVENUES Number 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 

National School Lunch Act 3260 

USDA Donated Commodities 3265 

Federal Through Local 3280 

Miscellaneous Federal Through State 3299 

Total Federal Through State And Local 3200 

STATE: 

School Breakfast Supplement 3337 

School Lunch Supplement 3338 

Otber Miscellaneous State Revenue 3399 

Total State 3300 

LOCAL: 

Interest, Including Profit on Investment 3430 

Gifts. Grants and Bequests 3440 

Food Service 3450 

Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 3495 

Total Local 3400 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 

Loans 3720 

Sale of Capital Assets 3730 

Loss Recoveries 3740 

Transfers In: 

From General Fund 3610 

From Debt Service Funds 3620 

From Capital Projects Funds 3630 

Interfund Transfer 3650 
From Permanent Funds 3660 

From Internal Service Funds 3670 

From Enterprise Funds 3690 
Total Transfers In 3600 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July 1,2012 2800 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES, AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

PaGe 4 
~ 

2.500.000.00 

100.000.00 

2,600.000.00 

24.000.00 

27.000.00 

1.1 11.00 

52.111.00 

70.00 

645.000.00 

645,070.00 

3,297.181.00 

1.064.558.47 

4,361,739.47 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

SECTION III. SPEClAL REVENUE FUNDS - FOOD SERVICES -
FUND 410 (CONTINUED) 

APPROPRlA TlONS 
Food Services: (Function 7600) 

Salaries 

Employee Benefits 

Purchased Services 

Energy Services 

Materials and Supplies 

Capital Outlay 

Other Expenses 

Capital Outlay (Function 9300) 

TOTAL APPROPRlATIONS 

OTHER FINANCING USES: 
Transfers Out (Function 9700) 

To General Fund 

To Debt Service Funds 

To Capital Proiects Funds 

Interfund 

To Permanent Funds 

To Internal Service Funds 

To Enterprise Funds 

Total Transfers Out 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nonspendable Fund Balance, June 30, 2013 

Restricted Fund Balance. June 30, 2013 

Committed Fund Balance. June 30. 2013 

Assig:ned Fund Balance, June 30. 2013 

Unassigned Fund Balance. June 30. 2013 

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 

TOTAL APPROPRlATIONS, OTHER FINANCING USES, 
AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Pa"e 5 
Account 
Number 

100 1,089.418.00 

200 343.656.00 

300 211.428.00 

400 12.500.00 

500 1,450,433.00 

600 246.193.00 

700 116.766.00 

600 

7600 3,470,394.00 

910 

920 

930 

950 

960 

970 

990 

9700 

2710 45.000.00 

2720 846.345.47 

2730 

2740 

2750 

2700 891,345.47 

4.361.739.47 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

SECTION IV. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - OTHER 
FEDERAL PROGRAMS - FUND 420 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 
FEDERAL DIRECT: 

Workforce Investment Act 

Community Action Programs 

Reserve Officers Training Corps (ROTC) 

Miscellaneous Federal Direct 

Total Federal Direct 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 

Vocational Education Acts 

Medicaid 

Workforce Investment Act 

Math & Science Partnerships - Title II, Part B 

Drug Free Schools 

Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) 

Elementary and Secondary Education Act, Title I 

Adult General Education 

Vocational Rehabilitation 

Federal Through Local 

Miscellaneous Federal Through State 

Total Federal Through State And Local 

STATE: 

Other Miscellaneous State Revenue 

Total State 

LOCAL: 

Interest, Includin" Profit on Investment 

Gifts. Grants & Bequests 

Adult General Education Course Fees 

Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 

Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 

Loans 

Sale of Capital Assets 

Loss Recoveries 

Transfers In: 

From General Fund 

From Debt Service Funds 

From Capital Projects Funds 

Interfund 

From Permanent Funds 

From Internal Service Funds 

From Enterprise Funds 

Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance. July 1. 2012 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES, AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Pa"e 6 h 

Account 

Number 

3170 

3180 

3191 

3199 

3100 

3201 158.865.81 

3202 

3220 36.900.00 

3226 339.939.77 

3227 

3230 2.179.825.35 

3240 2.802.233.18 

3251 132.947.04 

3253 

3280 

3299 590.810.41 

3200 6,241.521.56 

3399 

3300 

3430 

3440 

3461 

3495 

3400 

6,241,521.56 

3720 

3730 

3740 

3610 

3620 

3630 

3650 

3660 

3670 

3690 

3600 

2800 

6.241.521.56 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUM1HARY BUDGET 

For "'iseal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

SECTlO~ IV. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS - FUND 420 (Continued) 

Account 

APPROPRIATIONS Number Totals 

Instruction 5000 4,068,488.56 

Pupil Pe~onnel Services 6100 252,101.00 

Instructional Media Sen'ices 6200 

Ill$trucliofl and Curriculum DeHlopment Sef\ices 6300 827,700.00 

Instructional StaffT raitulHt Senices ... 00 787,389.00 

Instructional Related Technology 6500 

Board 7100 

General Administration 7200 281,577.00 

School Administration 7300 1,395.00 

Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 

Fiscal Senices 7500 

Food Sen'ices 7600 

Central Senices 7700 6,000.00 

Pupil TransP:l?!1atioll Seniccs 7800 16,871.00 

Operation of Plant 7900 

Maintenance of Plan I 8100 

Administraliw Technology Senices 8200 

Communit . Senices 9100 

Debt Senice 9200 

Other CaEital Outlay 9300 

iTOT AL APPROPRL\ TIONS 6,241,521.56 

OTHER FINANCING USES: 
TrOils/ers 0111: (FUIIClioll 9700) 

To General Fund 910 

To Debt Senice Funds 920 

To CaDilal Projects Funds 930 

Interfund 950 

To Permanent Funds 960 

To Internal Scnice Funds 970 . 
To Enterorise Funds 990 

Total Transfers Out 9700 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nonspendable Fund Balance, June 30, 2013 2710 

Restricted Fund Balance, June 30, 2013 2720 

Committed Fund Balance, June 30, 2013 2730 

AssiWled Fund Balance, June 30, 2013 2740 

Unassiltned FWld Balance, ]wle 30, 2013 2750 

TOTAL ENDING FllND BALANCE 2700 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS, OTHER FINANCING USES, 

AND FUND BALANCE 6,241,521.56 

ESE 139 

Pa]!e 7 

Salaries Employee Benefits Purehased Services Energy Senices Materials & Supplies Capital Outlay Other Expenses 
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 
2,190,985.56 863,882.00 293,402.00 173,15..\.00 498,528.00 48,537.00 

IM,350.00 46,470.00 6,307.00 34,974.00 

609,757.00 157,358.00 43,189.00 15,023.00 2,000.00 373.00 
599,519.00 154,75-t.OO 27,401.00 2,889.00 2,826.00 

281,577.00 

920.00 475.00 

6,000.00 

5,760.00 816.00 7,967.00 1,001.00 1,327.00 

3,570,371.'] 00,528.00 333,788.00 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

SECTION V. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS -
TARGETED ARRA STIMULUS FUNDS FUND 432 -

ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FEDERAL DIRECT: 

Miscellaneous Federal Direct 

Total Federal Direct 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 

Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) 

Elementary and Secondary Education Act, Title I 

Miscellaneous Federal Through State 

Total Federal Through State And Local 

STATE: 

Other Miscellaneous State Revenue 

Total State 

LOCAL: 

Interest, Includin" Profit on Investment 

Gifts, Grants & Bequests 

Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 

Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 

Sale of Capital Assets 

Loss Recoveries 

Transfers In: 

From General Fund 

From Debt Service Funds 

From Capital Proiects Funds 

Interfund 

From Permanent Funds 

From Internal Service Funds 

From Enterprise Funds 

Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
Fund Balance, July 1. 2012 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES, AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Pa"e 8 

Account 
Number 

3199 

3100 

3230 

3240 

3299 

3200 

3399 

3300 

3430 

3440 

3495 

3400 

3730 

3740 

3610 

3620 

3630 

3650 

3660 

3670 

3690 

3600 

2800 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWAi\'NEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SU1\L'IARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

SECTION v. CPVf"'Y.t 1 AnnA STJi\lULUS FUl\'l)S· FUND 432 

Account 

Number Totals 

5000 

6100 

6200 
6300 
6400 
6500 

7100 

7200 

7300 

7400 

7500 

7600 

7700 

7800 

7900 

8100 

8200 

, Services 9100 

Debt Service 9200 

()Ihl'r Omilni Outlm! 9300 

IOTUER FINAl\'CING USES: 
rransfers Gul: (FlIflCU"" 07(WI 

To General Fund 

To Debt Service Funds 
To rJloilJlt Prnil'r'I<: FlInrl~ 

Inlerfund 
To Pennanenl Funds 

To Internal Service Funds 
To Fnll'mri<:e FlInrl~ 

Tolal Transfers Out 

ITOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Fund Balance. June 30, 2013 

d Balance, June 30, 2013 

d Fund Balance. June 30, 2013 

~c;"n"r1 J:1Inri n"l"n,..,. Tnne 30. 2013 

d Fund Balance, June 30, 20U 

TOTAL ENDING FUND BAI.ANCE 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS, OTHER FINANCL"G USES, 

AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

910 
920 
930 
950 
960 
970 
990 

9700 

2710 

2720 

2730 

2740 

2750 

2700 

Salaries 

100 

Employee Benefits 

200 

Purchased Services 

300 
Energy Services 

400 

Supplies 

500 
Capital Outlay 

600 

Pal!e9 

Other Expenses 

700 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

SECTION V. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS -
OTHER ARRA STIMULUS GRANTS - FUND 433 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FEDERAL DIRECT: 

Miscellaneous Federal Direct 
Total Federal Direct 

FEDERAL THROUGH STA TE AND LOCAL: 

Other Food Services 

Miscellaneous Federal Throu"h State 
Total Federal Through State And Local 

STATE: 

Other Miscellaneous State Revenue 
Total State 

LOCAL: 

Interest. Includin" Profit on Investment 

Gifts, Grants & Bequests 

Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 
Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 

Sale of Capital Assets 

Loss Recoveries 

Transfers In: 

From General Fund 

From Debt Service Funds 

From Capital Projects Funds 

Interfund 

From Permanent Funds 

From Internal Service Funds 

From Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
Fund Balance, July 1,2012 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES, AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Pa"e 10 ~ 

Account 
Number 

3199 
3100 

3269 
3299 
3200 

3399 
3300 

3430 
3440 
3495 
3400 

3730 
3740 

3610 
3620 
3630 
3650 
3660 
3670 
3690 
3600 

2800 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWA!\'J'I.'EE COUNTY 
DISTlUCT SUMl\lARY BUDGET 
,"'or Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

SECTION V. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - OTHER AlUlA STIMULUS GRANTS - FUND 433 Page J I 
Account Salaries Employee Benefits Purchased Services Energy Ser.'ices Materials & Supplies Capital Outlay Other Expenses 

APPROPRIATIONS Number Totals 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 

Instruction 5000 

Pupil Personnel Ser.'ices 6100 

Instructional Media Ser.'ices 6200 

Instruction and Curriculum Development Ser.'iees 6300 

Instructional Staff Training Ser.'ices 6400 

Instructional Related Technology 6500 

Board 7100 

General Administration 7200 

School Administration 7300 

Facilitics ACQuisition and Construction 7400 

'Fiscal Seryiees 7500 

Food SePt'iees 7600 

Central SePt'ices 7700 

,Puoil Transportation SePt'ices 7800 

'Operation of Plant 7900 

Maintenance of Plant 8100 

Administrative Technology SePt'ices 8200 

Comnwn;tyS,n''''' 9100~. ~t== 
Debt SePt'ice 9200 ~ 

Other Capital Outlay 9300 ~ 
TOTAL APPIWPRIATJONS I ' 
OTHER FTh'ANCll'\'G USES: 
Transfers 0111: (FllflclioJl 9700) 

To General Fund 910 
To Debt Sm'ice Funds 920 
To Capital Projects Funds 930 
Interfund 950 
To Pemanent Funds 960 
To Internal Serviee Funds 970 
To Enterprise Funds 990 
Total Transfers Out 9700 

TOTAL OTllER FINANCING USES 

Nonspendable Fund Balance, June 30, 2013 2710 

Restricted Fund Balance. June 30, 2013 2720 

Committed Fund Balance. June 30, 2013 2730 

Asshmed Fund Balance. June 30, 2013 2740 

Unassigned Fund Balance. June 30, 2013 2750 
TOTAL ENDING FUND nAL\NCE 2700 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS. OTHER FL"ANCING USES, 

AND FUND BALANCE . ~ 

ESE 139 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

SECTION V. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS -
RACE TO THE TOP FUND 434 -

ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FEDERAL DIRECT: 

Miscellaneous Federal Direct 

Total Federal Direct 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 

Race to the Top 

Miscellaneous Federal Through State 
Total Federal Through State And Local 

STATE: 

Other Miscellaneous State Revenue 
Total State 

LOCAL: 

Interest. Includin" Profit on Investment 

Gifts, Grants & Bequests 

Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 
Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 

Sale of Capital Assets 

Loss Recoveries 

Transfers In: 

From General Fund 

From Debt Service Funds 

From Capital Projects Funds 

Interfund 

From Permanent Funds 

From Internal Service Funds 

From Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
Fund Balance, July 1.2012 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES, AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Pa"e 12 ~ 

Account 
Number 

3199 

3100 

3214 

3299 

3200 

3399 
3300 

3430 

3440 

3495 

3400 

3730 

3740 

3610 

3620 

3630 

3650 

3660 

3670 

3690 
3600 

2800 



DISTRICT SCIIOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUl\IMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

SECTION V. SPECL\L REVENUE FUNDS - RACE TO THE TOP - }<'Ui\"D 434 

Account 

APPROPRL\TIONS Number 

Instruction 5000 

Pupil Personnel Services 6100 

Instructional Media Services 6200 

Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 6300 

Instructional StaffTraininc Services 6400 

Instructional Related Technology 6500 

Board 7100 

General Administration 7200 

School Administration 7300 

Facilities ACQuisition and Constnlction 7400 

Fiscal Services 7500 

Food Services 7600 

Central Services 7700 

Pupil Transportation Services 7800 

Operation of Plant 7900 

Maintenance of Plant 8100 

Administrative Technology Sen'ices 8200 

Communit), Sen1ccs 9100 

Debt Service 9200 

Other Caoital Outla ' 9300 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 
OTHER I<'INANCING USES: 
Transfers 0111: (Ful/ction 9700) 

To General Fund 910 
To Debt Sen1ce Funds 920 
To Capital Projects Funds 930 
Interfund 950 
To Permanent Funds 960 
To Internal Service Funds 970 
To Enterprise Funds 990 
Total Transfers Out 9700 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nonspendable Fund Balanee, June 30, 2013 2710 

Restricted Fund Balance, June 30, 2013 2720 

Committed Fund Balance, June 30, 2013 2730 

Assigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2013 2740 

Unassigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2013 2750 

TOTAL ENDL"'I\G FlIND BALANCE 2700 

TOTAL APPROPIUATIONS, OTHER FINANCING USES, 

AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Page 13 

Salaries Employee Benefits Purchased Services Energy Services Materials & Supplies Capital Outlay Olher Expenses 

Totals 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 

. 

~ ~ 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

SECTION V. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS -
EDUCATION JOBS ACT FUND 435 -

ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FEDERAL DIRECT: 

Miscellaneous Federal Direct 

Total Federal Direct 

FEDERAL THROUGH STA TE AND LOCAL: 

Education Jobs Act 

Miscellaneous Federal Through State 

Total Federal Through State And Local 

STATE: 

Other Miscellaneous State Revenue 

Total State 

LOCAL: 

Interest, Including Profit on Investment 

Gifts, Grants & Bequests 

Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 

Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 

Sale of Capital Assets 

Loss Recoveries 

Transfers In: 

From General Fund 

From Debt Service Funds 

From Capital Projects Funds 

Interfund 

From Permanent Funds 

From Internal Service Funds 

From Enterprise Funds 

Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
Fund Balance, July I, 2012 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES, AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Pao-e 14 

Account 
Number 

3199 

3100 

3215 

3299 

3200 

3399 

3300 

3430 

3440 

3495 

3400 

3730 

3740 

3610 

3620 

3630 

3650 

3660 

3670 

3690 

3600 

2800 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUl\Il\IARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

SECTION V. SPECIAL REVENUE FUI\'DS - EDUCATION JOBS ACT - FUI\'D 435 

Account 

APPROPRIATIONS Number 

Instruction 5000 
Pupil Personnel Sen1ces 6100 
Instructional Media Sen1ces 6200 

Instruction and Curriculum Development Scrvices 6300 

Instructional Staff Training Sen'ices 6400 

Instructional Related Technology 6500 

Board 7100 

General Administration 7200 

School Administration 7300 

Facilities ACQuisition and Construction 7400 

Fiscal Sen'ices 7500 

Food Sen'ices 7600 

Central Services 7700 

Pupil Transportation Sen1ces 7800 

Operation of Pi ant 7900 

Maintenance of PI ant 8100 

Administrati\'e Technolo}!;\' Sen'ices 8200 

Community Sen1ces 9100 

Debt Sen'ice 9200 

Other Capital Outla ' 9300 
TOTAL APPROPIUATIONS 
OTHER FI1'I'ANCING USES: 
Transfers Out: (Ful/clion 9700) 

To General Fund 910 
To Debt Sen1ce Funds 920 
To Capital Projects Funds 930 
lnterfund 950 
To Pemlanent Funds 960 
To Internal Sen'ice Funds 970 
To Enterprise Funds 990 
Total Transfers Out 9700 

TOTAL OTHER I;INANCING USES 

Nonspendable Fund Balance, June 30, 2013 2710 

Restricted Fund Balance. June 30, 2012 2720 

Committed Fund Balance, June 30, 2012 2730 

Assigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2012 2740 

Unassigned Fund Balance. June 30, 2012 2750 

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 2700 

TOTALAPPROPRIATION8. OTHER FINANCING USES, 

AND }<'UND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Page l~ 

Salaries Employee Benefits Purchased Sen'ices Energy Sen'ices Materials & Supplies Capital Outlay Olher Expenses 

Totals 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 

~ ~ ~ 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUW Al'lNEE COUNTY 

DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 

For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

SECTION VI SPECIAL REVENUE FUND MISCELLANEOUS FUND 490 , - -
Account 

ESTIMATED REVENUES Number 

Federal Through Local 3280 

Interest. Including Profit on Investment 3430 

Gifts. Grants and Bequests 3440 

Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 3495 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 3000 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Transfers In: 

From General Fund 3610 

From Debt Service Funds 3620 

From Capital Proiects Funds 3630 

Interfund 3650 

From Permanent Funds 3660 

From Internal Service Funds 3670 

From Enterprise Funds 3690 

Total Transfers In 3600 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance. July 1.2012 2800 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES. OTHER FINANCING 

SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 

APPROPRIATIONS 

Instruction 5000 

Pupil Personnel Services 6100 

Instructional Media Services 6200 

Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 6300 

Instructional StaffTrainincr Services 6400 

Instructional Related Technology 6500 

Board 7100 

General Administration 7200 

School Administration 7300 

Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 

Fiscal Services 7500 

Central Services 7700 

Pupil Transportation Services 7800 

Operation of Plant 7900 

Maintenance afPIant 8100 

Administrative Technolo_gy Services 8200 

Community Services 9100 

Other Capital Outlay 9300 
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 
OTHER FINANCING USES: 
Transfers Out: (Function 9700) 

To General Fund 910 
To Debt Service Funds 920 
To Capital Projects Funds 930 
Interfund 950 
To Permanent Funds 960 
To Internal Service Funds 970 
To Enterprise Funds 990 
Total Transfers Out 9700 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nonspendable Fund Balance. June 30. 2013 2710 
Restricted Fund Balance. June 30. 2013 2720 
Committed Fund Balance. June 30. 2013 2730 
Assigned Fund Balance. June 30. 2013 2740 
Unassi.Q;Iled Fund Balance. June 30. 2013 2750 
TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 2700 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS, OTHER FINANCING USES. 
AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

PaO'c 16 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

E:FUNDS 

ESTIMATED REVENUES Account 
Number 

Other Federal Direct 3190 
Tolal Federal Direct Sources 3100 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE SOURCES: 
Other Federal Through State 3290 
Total Federal Through State Sources 3200 

[SlATE SQURCIiSo 
CO & DS Distri 
CO & DS Withheld for ~ 

Cost of Issuing SBE/COBI Bonds 
Interest on Undistributed CO & DS 

fl Funds 
Total: 

ILOCAL SOURCES: 
District Debt Service Ta'>;es 
Local Sales Ta,>; 
Taxi 
Excess Fees 
Rent 
Interest, Including Profit on I 
Gifts. Grants. 
Total Local Sources 

TOTAL) 
OTHER FINANCL'IIG SOURCES: 
Issuance of Bonds 

.,<.,·S In: 
From General Fund 
From Capital' 

From Special Revenue Funds 
Interfund (Debt 
From Pennanent Funds 
;rom Internal 

';e Funds 
Sin 

TOTAL OTHER FI 

Fund Balances, July 1,2012 

ITOTAL. ESTL'IA.TED nEVENUES, OTHEn 
SOTTRC'FS. AND FUND n II .t "'-'r'];"C 

ESE139 

3321 
3322 
3324 
3325 
3326 
3341 
3300 

3412 
3418 
3421 
3423 
3425 
3430 
3440 
3400 

3710 
3720 
3750 

3610 
3630 
3640 
3650 
3660 
3670 
3690 
3600 

2800 

Totals 

73,000.00 

130,635.00 
130,635.00 

882_581.27 

210 
SBE&COBl 

Bonds 

73,000.00 

173,000.00 

27,930.36 

220 
Special Act Bonds 

(Race Track) 

230 
Section 101 Ll4-15 

F.S. Loans 

240 
Motor Vehicle 

250 
District 
Bonds 

290 
Other 

Debt Service 

l3O,635.00 
130,635.00 

551,015.91 

f>~1 MO.91 

Pae:c 17 
299 

A. Eco! 
Stirn. Debt Svc. 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUl\"'TY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 

For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

".L ..... ~ ~v" "u. JJ EDT SERVICE FUNDS (Continued) 

APPROPRL\TIONS 

Debt Service: (FlIlIc/ion 9200) 

Redemption of Principal 

Interest 

Dues and Fees 

Miscellaneous Expenses 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

OTHER FINANCING USES: 

Tramfers 01/1: (Ful/clion 9700) 

To General Fund 

To Caoital Projccts Funds 

To Special Revenue Funds 

Intcrfund (Debt Service Onl ,) 

To Pennanent Funds 

To Internal Service Funds 

To Enterprise Funds 

Total Transfers Out 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nonspendable Fund Balances, June 30, 2013 

Restricted Fund Balances, June 30, 2013 

Committed Fund Balances, June 30, 2013 

Assigned Fund Balances, June 30, 2013 

Unassigned Fund Balances, June 30, 2013 
TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCES 

TOTAL APPROPRL\TIONS, OTHER FINANCL"'G USES, 

AND FUND DALANCES 

ESE 139 

Account Totals 

Number 

710 130,000.00 

720 44,900.00 

730 

790 

9200 174,900.00 

910 

930 

940 

950 

960 

970 

990 

9700 

2710 

2720 707,681.27 

2730 

2740 

2750 
2700 707,681.27 

882,581.27 -

~a2c It 

210 220 230 240 250 290 299 
SBE&COBI Spccial Act Bonds Section 1011.14·15 Motor Vehicle District Other ARRA Economic 

Bonds (Race Track) F.S. Loans Revenue Bonds Bonds Debt Service Slim. Dcbt Svc. 

130,000.00 

44,900.00 

174,900.00 

26,030.36 681,650.91 

26,030.36 681,650.91 

200,930.36 681,650.91 
. 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWAN;-;U COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 

For F'lltal Yfar Ending June JO, 201l 

SECTION \'111, CAPITALPROJECfS FUNDS 

ESTIMATED RE\,ENUf.S 

FEDERAL DIRECT SOURCES: 
Other Federal Direct 
Total Federal Dire<:t Sources 

FEDERAL 1HROUGH STATE SOURCES: 
Other Federal Throu Stale 
Total Federal Through State Sources 

.n-AlE SOURCES: 
CO &:. DS Disblbuted 
Interest 00 Ulldistnoulw CO &:. DS 
Rarin Commission Funds 
Public Education C ilil Oulla' PECO 
CI<tisrooms First Pro am 
Schoo! !nfra,"""tructure Thrift Pro am 
Effort Index Grants 
STIW1 Schools Small Coun 'Ass!- = 
Class Size Rwuction'C italFunds 
Charter School C ila! Oulla . Fundin 
Other Miscellanoous State Rewnue 
Total State Sources 

LOCAL SOURCES: 
District Local Capitallmpwl"ement Tax 
Local Sales Ta>; 

Tax Redem lions 
Interest.lIxludin Profit 00 Inve;,-unent 
Gifts Grants, and B u;;sls 
Miscellanoous Local Sources 
1m act Fees 
Refunds of Prior Year Ex ",~ 
Total Local Source;: 

TOT,\I. £.ST1"lA TED RE\'T.NULS 

OTIIER FL"'IANCING SOlIRCf.S 
Issuance of Bonds 
Lo= 
Sale ofC ital Assets 
I.oss R«owries 
Proceeds of Certificates ofPartici atioo 
Trtlnl/<Ts In 

From Gen~ral Fund 
From D~bl Se("\;ce Funds 
From S cial Revenu~ Funds 
lnterfund C ital Pro·«ts On! 
From Permanent Funds 
From Internal So:-",'ce Funds 
from Ente ri,e Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTl:lER FINANCING SOURCf.S 
FundBalames.Jul '1,2012 
TOTAL LSTI'\lATED REVENUr.s, OTlIER 
FL"'IANCII\G SOURCf.S,,\ND FUND BAL-\I\Cf.S 

ESE 139 

Atoount 

Nwnber Totals 

3190 
3100 

3290 
3200 

3321 35,000.00 
3325 2.400.00 
3341 
3391 
3392 
3393 
3394 
3395 
3396 
3397 
3399 
3300 37,400.00 

3413 2,266,178.00 
3418 
3421 
3430 10.00 
3440 
3490 
3496 
3497 
3400 2,266,188.00 

2,303,S88.OO 

3710 
3710 
3730 
3740 
3750 

3610 
3620 
3640 
3650 

36" 
3670 
3690 
3600 

2&00 2,882,98334 

5 186.57LJ~ 

Pau l' 
310 320 330 3<0 350 36<> 370 380 390 399 

Capilil Outlay S~ia! A" Bonds Settion 1011.14-15 Pllblk Education District Capilil Outlay&:. Cap. Jmprowmenls \'oted Capital Other ARM Economic 
Bond Issues COBI Racetrad: F.S.lmns C Outlal·/PECm Boo," Pebt Sm;ce Funds S«tion 1011.71(2) ImprO\~mrols Capilil Pro:e.."1s Stimulus Pro·ocls 

35,000.00 
2.400.00 

37,400.00 

2,266.17Uj() 

10.00 

10.00 2,266,118.00 
37,410.00 2,266,118.00 

178.01297 133,922 54 2571.0-H.83 

118,012.97 17133254 4,837,225.83 I 



DlSTRlcr SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COU:--'T\' 
DISTRICT SU,"MARY BUDGET 

For F1md Year Ending June 30, 2013 

,,~"-- •• u,~ ..... , .... ,..c .. "' .. cnv.JL ..... " cu ... '" "-''''''''''~ ... 

,\PPROPRIATIO:-':S 

App/'Oprimions: (Functions 7-fOO 9}OO) 
Library Boob (New tibrarie;l 

Audio-VisualMatcrials Noo-Con,"l.III\.lb1¢ 

Buildin and Fi'(ed EQuipment 

Fumitur~ Fixturo."S. and Equipment 

Motor Vehides lndudin Buse; 

L<md 

Improvements Other Than Buildings 

Remodeling and Renovations 

Com ut~r Software 

'<d, rioo of Principal 

Interest 

Du~s and Fet's 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIO;'\S 
OTHER FINANCING USES: 
TTilllSfn50ul: (FwJ<:liofl 97QQ) 

To General Fund 

To Debl Senice Funds 

To S~ial Revenue Funds 

lnurfund (Capital Pw"e.."""tS OuM 

ToPerm:lllen! Funds 

To Internal Smice Funds 

To Enlelprise Funds 

Total Transfers Out 

TOTAL OTHER nN,u,CISG lISES 

N"oosp<:ndable fund Bal:lllces,lune 30, 2013 

Restricted Fund Balances, June 30, 2013 

Comrnined Fund Balances,lun~ 30, 2013 

Assigned Fund Bal:lllces,lune 30, 2013 

UnlSsignoo Fund Balances, June 30, 2013 

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCES 

TOTAL ArPROPRlATIO;'\S, OlllER nNANCISG lISES, 

AND fUND BALAl ..... Cf.s 

ESE 139 

310 

A"oOOI Totals Capital Outlay 
Number Bond Issu~ (cOBI) 

610 

620 

630 3,731.00 

640 4706 590.8) 

650 

'" 
610 174,281.97 

6S0 

690 

710 

no 
730 

4,884,603.80 

910 

920 130,635.00 

9" 

950 

960 

970 , 
990 

9700 130,635.00 

130,635.00 

2710 

2110 171,332 S4 

2730 

2740 

2750 

2700 171,33254 

5,186,571.34 

l'afe2C 
320 330 3<0 350 360 370 380 390 399 

SpKial Act Doods Section 1011.14-15 Public Education District Capital Outlay& Cap. Improvements VOIOO Capital Other ARRA Economic 
(Rac~lIack FS. Loans C Outlao.' PECm 800" D~bl Senk~ Funds Section 1011.71(2) Improvements Capital Pw'e("ts Stimulus Pro·e.::ts 

3,731.00 

4,706,590.83 

174,281.97 

178,012.97 4,706,590.83 

130,635.00 

130,635.00 

130,635.00 

l7U32 5~ 

171,33254 

178,01297 171,332 5~ 4,837,225.83 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMiVlARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

SECTION IX PERMANENT FUND FUND 000 -
ESTIMATED REVENUES 

Federal Direct 

Federal Throu.h State 

State Sources 

Local Sources 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 
Sale of Capital Assets 

Loss Recoveries 
Transfers In: 

From General Fund 

From Dcbt Service Funds 

From Capital Pro·ects Funds 

From Special Revenue Funds 

From Internal Service Funds 

From Enterprise Funds 

Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance. Ju1v 1. 2012 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES. OTHER 
FINAl'<CING SOURCES. AND FUND BALANCE 

APPROPRIATIONS 

Instruction 

Pupil Personnel Services 

Instructional Media Services 

Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 

Instructional Staff Training Services 

Instructional Related TcchnoIol!V 

Board 

General Administration 

School Administration 

Facilities Acquisition and Construction 

Fiscal Services 

Central Services 

Pupil Transportation Services 

Ooeration of Plant 

Maintenance of Plant 

Administrative Technology Services 

Community Services 

Debt Service 

Other Capital Outlav 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 
OTHER FINANCING USES 
Transfers Out: (Function 9700) 

To General Fund 

To Debt Service Funds 

To Capital Projects Funds 

To Soecial Revenue Funds 

To Internal Service Funds 

To Enterorise Funds 

Total Transfers Out 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nonspendable Fund Balance, June 30. 2013 
Restricted Fund Balance. June 30. 2013 
Committed Fund Balance. June 30. 2013 
Assigned Fund Balance. June 30. 2013 
Unassigned Fund Balance. June 30. 2013 
TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS. OTHER FINANCING 
USES. AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

PaO'c 21 
Account 
Number 

3100 

3200 

3300 

3400 

3730 

3740 

3610 

3620 

3630 

3640 

3670 

3690 

3600 

2800 

5000 

6100 

6200 

6300 

6400 

6500 

7100 

7200 

7300 

7400 

7500 

7700 

7800 

7900 

8100 

8200 

9100 

9200 

9300 

910 

920 

930 

940 

970 

990 

9700 

2710 
2720 
2730 
2740 
2750 
2700 



i 

DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Ycar Ending June 30, 2013 

SECTION X. ENTERPRISE FUNDS 

ESTL\IATED REVENUES 

OPERATING REVENUES: 
Chan:!:es for Services 
Charges for Sales 
Premium Revenue 
Other Ol)eratinj:!: Revenue 
Total Operating Revenues 

NONOPERATING REVENUES: 
Interest, Including Profit on Investment 
Gifts, Grants, and Bequests 
Olher Miscellaneous Local Sources 
Loss Recoveries 
Gain on Disposition of Assets 
Total Nonoperating Revenues 

Transfers 111: 
From General Fund 
From Debt Service Funds 
From Capital Projects Funds 
From Special Revenue Funds 
lnterfund Transfers (Enterprise Funds Onl ' 
From Pennanent Funds 
From Internal Service Funds 
Total Transfers In 

Net Assets, July 1,2012 
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES, NONOPERATING 
REVENlTES, TRANSFERS IN, AND NET ASSETS 

ESTL'IA TED EXPENSES 

OPERATING EXPENSES: (FunclioIl99{J{)) 
Salaries 
Emplo 'ce Benefits 
Purchased Services 
Ener~y Services 
Materials and Supplies 
Capital Outla ' 
Other Expenses (including deprecialion) 
Total Operating Expenses 

NONOPERA71NG EXPENSES: (FIII/CtiOIl 9900) 
Interest 
Loss on Disposition of Assets 
Total Nonoperating Expenses 

Tram/ers Oul: (Ful/ctiol/ 9700) 
To General Fund 
To Debt Service Funds 
To Capital Projects Funds 
To Special Revenue Funds 
Inlerfund Transfers (Enterprise Funds Only) 
To Pennanent Funds 
To Internal Service Funds 
Total Transfers Out 

Net Assets. June 30, 2013 
TOTAL OPERATL"\G EXPENSES, NONOPERATING 
EXPENSES, TRANSFERS OUT, AND NET ASSETS 

ESE 139 

91l 912 913 914 
Page 2 

915 921 922 
Account Self-Insurance Self-Insurance Self-Insurance Self-Insurance ARRA Other Enterprise Other Enterprise 
Number Totals Consortium Consortium Consortium Consortiulll Consortium Programs Pro,,-ams 

3481 
3482 
3484 
3489 

3430 
3440 
3495 
3740 
3780 

3610 
3620 
3630 
3640 
3650 
3660 
3670 
3600 
2880 

Object 

100 
200 
300 
400 
500 
600 
700 

720 
810 

910 
920 
930 
940 
950 
960 
970 

9700 
2780 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

SEcnON XI. Ii"o'TERNAL ~VDVlrv l<J1l'\.tn~ 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 

. -.~ ..... ~ .. ,,' , ... ~-." 
Charges for Services 
Charges for Sales 
Premium Re\"enuc 

.... ~ 1{"'l'fll\~ 

Interest, Including Profit, 
Gifis. Grants. and Beauests 

Gain on O· 

lOr"'" r. .... "rai Fund 

II Rc,"enue FWlds 
Inlerfund' 

It FWlds 

Total Transfers In 
Net Assets, July 1,: 
TOTAL OPERAl 
Dt;'V);'1\!l !I.'~ 'TD' 

. -, -~--. - -- .~- ----
i IN,A!\'D I");'T' A~~VT'~ 

.ESTIMATl:U 

'{S: (Flil/eliol/ 9900) 
Salaries 

Energy Sef\ices 
Materials and Supplies 

Other Expenses j 
Total Operating I 

,ONOPEU.Al1NG EXPENSES: (!·ill/C/ioll 9900) 
Interest 
Loss on Disoosilion of Assets 
Total 

(l·ill1f1io/J 9700) 
To Gener'" J:"unrl 

To Debt 
....:!:Q.. Capital Projects Funds 

To: 

To Penllancnt Funds 
To Entctprise Funds 
Total Transfers Out 

, June 30, 2013 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES, NONOPl-:RATING 
,Irr .\i\.'nl'H:'T_\O;:O;:I:T~ 

ESE 139 

Account 
Number Totals 

3481 
3482 
3484 
3489 

3430 
3440 
3495 
3740 
3780 

3610 
3620 
3630 
3640 
3650 
3660 
3690 
3600 
2880 

Object 

100 
200 

~ 
400 
500 
600 
700 

720 
810 

910 
920 
930 
940 

~ 
960 
990 

9700 

2780 

711 712 713 714 715 ----nr 
,nsorti_ 

Prom-runs 

PUI'"e 23 
791 

Other Intemal 
Service 


